
 

Declaration of Conformity FG-5.2.01 

 

We, WERIT Kunststoffwerke W. Schneider GmbH & Co. KG, herewith confirm 

that we will observe the following laws and will comply with the following 

regulations and directives: 

 

1.) Directive 94/62/EG, DIN EN 13427:2004 

 

2.) The product complies with the Regulations of the German and EU 

Food Law in the respectively valid or revised version, in particular 

with the EU Directive (EU) No. 1935/2004 and their current 

amendments.    

 

3.) The migration will not exceed the global migration limit which is 

specified with 10 mg/dm2 in the Directive 2002/72/EG. The specific 

migration limits comply with the mentioned directive and their 

current amendments. 

 

4.) The product complies with the recommendations of the Plastics 

Commission of the Federal Office for Risk Evaluation in the 

respectively valid version. 

 

5.) We herewith confirm that all packaging comply with the Food Law, 

the Law for Articles of Daily Use as well as all further laws and 

recommendations of the Plastics Commission of the Federal Health 

Office for Articles of Daily Use in the respectively valid version.  

 

6.) We guarantee that the product is vermin-free. 

 

7.) 76/769/EWG (Restrictive Guideline for Substances) 

 

8.) 2003/11/EG  (Restrictive Guideline for Substances) 

 

9.) Chemicals Ban Regulation (ChemVerbotsV) 

 

10.) Chemicals Act (ChemG) 

 

11.) Ordinance on Hazardous Substances (GefStoffV) 

 

12.) Guideline for Substances 67/548/EWG of EG with the respectively 

valid adjustment directives. 

 

13.) TRGS 900/903/905907 

 

We guarantee that the product is absolutely silicone-free. 
 
Altenkirchen, 29.03.2007  Udo Hummelsberger 

Ort, Datum  Unterschrift 

 


